DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2019-940199

RPTT:\$5811.00 Rec:\$35.00 \$5,846.00 Pgs=3

12/26/2019 12:42 PM

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1418-34-210-002

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY, LLC 212 ELKS POINT RD, STE 445 P.O. BOX 10297 ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND TAX STATEMENTS TO: JASON RICHARD ROSE 535 LODGE ROAD BOULDER CREEK, CA 95006

ESCROW NO: 11000823-JML

RPTT \$5,811.00

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That G. John Teichgraeber and Dorothy B. Teichgraeber Trustees of the G. John Teichgraeber and Dorothy B. Teichgraeber Trust dated August 29, 2006

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Yelena Mironova Rose and Jason Richard Rose wife and husband joint tenants with right of survivorship all that real property situated in the City of Zephyr Cove, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

G. John Teichgraeber and Dorothy B. Teichgraeber Trustees of the G. John Teichgraeber and Dorothy B. Teichgraeber Trust dated August 29, 2006	
G. John Teichgraeber, Trusse	~ \ \
Dorothy B Teichgraeber, Trustee	Trustee
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF Dayles } ss	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	December 16,2012,
by S. John Teichgraebe	+ Dorothy B Teich grader
Notary Public	(seal)
Total Y Lame	
	GINGER SHANNON BESASPARIS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA My Commission Expires: 08-21 Certificate No: 17-2784
	GINGER SHANNON BESASPARIS DONDERIO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA My Commission Expires: 65-20-2021 Certificate No: 17-2784-5

Exhibit A

LOT 2, AS SHOWN ON THE REVISED PLAT OF LAKERIDGE ESTATES NO. 1, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA, ON FEBRUARY 23, 1959, AS DOCUMENT NO. 14083.

APN: 1418-34-210-002



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s) 1418-34-210-002							\
a.					\ \			
b.	1000X1-0		Accessor - 1400-1400 (1400-1400-1400-1400-1400-1400-1400-1400	40'			\	\
C.				and the state of the state of			\	\
d.							\	\
2.	Type of Property:						/	\
 a.	☐ Vacant Land	b. x	Single Fam. R	les.	FOR	RECORDERS	OPTIONAL	USE ONLY
C.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. 🗖	2-4 Plex		Book		Page _	
e.	□ Apt. Bldg	f. 🗖	Comm'l/Ind'l		Date	of Recording:		1
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗖	Mobile Home		Note	es:	The same of the sa	
i.	Other							
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Pric	a of Prope	rh.r.		\$	1,490,000.00		1
э. а. b.	Deed in Lieu of Forech	•		ertv)	s			
D. C.	Transfer Tax Value	OSUIC OIN	(value of prope			1,490,000.00		7
d.	Real Property Transfe	r Tay Due				\$5,811.00		
				1	•	,,		
4.	If Exemption Claimed	_	NDC 075 000	Cantha		/ /		
	a. Transfer Tax Exe		7%	, Section	١.			
	b. Explain Reason f	or Exemp	ion:	1	N.,			
_		,,,		%	Y			
5.	Partial Interest: Percentersigned declares and					. Aurouant to	NIDE 275 081	and NPS
ne ur	o, that the information p	acknown	correct to the he	stally of	r inform	y, pursuant to nation and belie	et, and can be	supported
v doc	umentation if called upo	n to substa	antiate the inform	nation pre	ovided	herein. Furthe	rmore, the pa	ırties agree
hat dis	sallowance of any claime	ed exempti	on, or other dete	erminatio	n of ad	Iditional tax due	e, may result i	n a penalty
of 10%	of the tax due plus inte	erest at 19	per month. Pu	rsuant to	NRS	375.030, the B	luyer and Sel	ier shail be
ointly	and severally liable for s	ny additioi	nai amount owed	۱ ۱	\	\ /		
Signa	10.0	entropic	M	Cap	acity	Grantor		**************************************
Signa	ture 5F453C TOE	9D		Cap	acity	Grantoo	Lay	A.
O.g			And Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna A		1	- Sund State -		
AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TWIND TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN	SELLER (GRANTOR)		TION		BUYE	R (GRANTEE)		<u>ON</u>
	(REQUIRE			/		(REQUIF	-	
	Name: G. John Teichgr		Dorothy B.			Jason Richard	Rose and Ye	lena
Teich	graeber Trustees of the	G. John	Non-Tours -	Mirono	va Ro	se		
	igraeber and Dorothy B. I August 29, 2006	eicngrae	per Hust					
	ess: PO Box 10273	The State of the S		Addres	ss: 53	5 Lodge Road		
					City: Boulder Creek			
_	City: Zephyr Cove State: NV Zip: 89423			State: CA Zip: 95006-8560				
Ottale	-					-		
	COMPANY/PERS			RDING (Requi	red if not Selle	er or Buyer)	
	Name: Signature Title (v No.:	11000823-11	Ų-JML	
	ess: 212 Elks Point Roa			97	,,			
City,	State, Zip: Zephyr Cove	e, NV 8944	8					
	AS A PUBLIC	RECORI	THIS FORM N	AAY BE F	RECOF	RDED/MICROF	ILMED	